design
Futuro
Lighting
FLPS12-24
2016Rev.O
Switching power supply
Applications:
- outdoor LED lighting fixtures
- Alarms and security
- Industry
12 W LED driver, Class II, in a size of matchbox
design
Futuro
Lighting
FLPS12-24
Specification:
1
~ 59
150 mm
Type: Flyback,
4
5
4 CV
3 @ full load
12
35 49 6
7
air
Class II
PF > 0, 230 VAC
Switching IC: ST microelectronics
Input voltage 190-265 VAC / 47- 60 Hz
@
LED current: 0, A CC
Output voltage: 2 VDC
Efficiency > 8 %
Output Power: W max
Dimensions: x x mm
Weight: g
IP rating: IP 6
Ambient temperature: 45°C max
Connection: colored wires
cooling: convention
FLPS
sn: 2015001-ENG
Futuro
Lighting
+LED (RED)
- LED (BLUE)
(BLACK) N-
(BROWN) L -
Made in Slovakia
Class II output
Vout = 24 VDC
Iout = 0,5 ADC
mode: (CVCC)
ta = 45°C max
Europe version
Vin: 190- 265 VAC
Freq: 47-60 Hz
PF > 0,4
12-24
Dimensions
design
Futuro
Lighting
49 mm
35 mm
16 mm
length 150 mmof wires
FLPS12-24
Note: wire diamater incl. insulation 2 mm
Load Regulation Characteristics
design
Futuro
Lighting
FLPS12-24
80,0%
81,0%
82,0%
83,0%
84,0%
85,0%
86,0%
15 17 19 21 23 25
E
ff
ic
ie
n
cy
 (
%
)
Output Voltage (VAC)
230 VAC
190 VAC
265 VAC
Load Regulation:
Ta = 25,5°C, Iout = 0,53 A
Equipment:
Automated ac-dc set-up
0,4
0,45
0,5
0,55
0,6
15 17 19 21 23 25
P
F
Output Voltage (VDC)
230 VAC
190 VAC
265 VAC
Load Regulation:
Ta = 25,5°C, I out 0,53 A
Equipment:
Automated ac-dc set-up
Line Regulation Characteristics
design
Futuro
Lighting
FLPS12-24
79,0%
80,0%
81,0%
82,0%
83,0%
84,0%
85,0%
86,0%
120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260
E
ff
ic
ie
n
cy
 (
%
)
Input Voltage (VAC)
12 VDC
20 VDC
24 VDC
Line Regulation vs Output Voltage:
Ta = 25,8°C, Iout = 0,53 A
Equipment:
Automated ac-dc set-up
0,4
0,45
0,5
0,55
0,6
0,65
0,7
120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260
P
F
Input Voltage (VAC)
12 VDC
20 VDC
24 VDC
Line Regulation vs Output Voltage:
Ta = 27°C, I out 0,7 A
Equipment:
Automated ac-dc set-up
100 kHz 1 M Hz 10 M Hz9 kHz 30 MHz
10.0
20.0
30.0
40.0
50.0
60.0
70.0
80.0
90.0
100.0
110.0
0.0
120.0
dBµV
L im its
5 5015M QP
5 5015M AV
T ransd ucer
ENV216
T races
PK+
AV
EMI results, 9kHz - 30 MHz, 230 VAC
design
Futuro
Lighting
FLPS12-24